5. Ms. Bhimavarapu Sumathi, D.No.2-404, Sambasiva Nagar, Chilakaluripet,
                                                                     Guntur Road, Andhra Pradesh – 522 616.

Amount as per Demand Notice for recovery: Rs.4,42,61,625.40 (Rupees Four Crore Forty Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six 
                      Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Forty Only) as on date of issue of demand notice dated 

23.12.2019 towards the loan account of M/s. Sri Sai Balaji Cotton Traders.

Name of Authorised Officer/Phone No./Email Id: Mr.ANAND GEDELA / 7331188642 / anand.gedela@hdfcbank.com

[...]

owned  by
Bheemavarapu  Dhanalakshmi  bounded
by  :  East:  House   wall  of  Pinnamneni
Padmaja,   South:  Land  belong  to
Mohana  Rao,  West:  Land  belongs  to
Gorremuthu  Lalitha,  North:  Municipal
Bazzar. 

Mrs.Bheemavarap
u Dhanalakshmi 

Rs.52,45,975/- 
(Rupees Fifty 
Two Lakhs Forty 
Five  Thousand  
Nine Hundred 
and Seventy Five
Only)

Rs.5,24,598/- 
(Rupee  Five 
Lakhs Twenty 
Four Thousand
Five Hundred 
and Ninety 
Eight Only)

2 Property-II

All  that  Residential  property  (Vacant
Site)  measuring  121.53  Sq.yds  at
Sy.No.503,  Near  D.No.8-307,  Nadendla
Mandal,  Gannaparam  Village,
Vhilakaluripet  –  522  619  owned  by
Bheemavarapu Subba Rao, bounded by
as  per  document  No.

[...]

belongs  to  Kondaveeti  Lakshmi
Narayana,   South:  Land  belongs  to
Bheemavarapu  Subbarao,  West:  Land
belongs to Kondaveeti  Sambasiva Rao,
North: Bazar. 

Mr. Bheemavarapu
Subba Rao

Rs.19,44,000/- 
(Rupees Ninteen 
Lakhs Forty Four
Thousand Only)

Rs.1,94,400/- 
(Rupees One 
Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand
Four Hundred 
Only)

3 Property-III
All  the  Residential  property  (Vacant
Site) measuring 2541 Sq.Yds at  D.No.8-
19-16,  T.S.No.244/4,10,  S.No.282/4.10.
Near  AR  Municipal  High  School,
Kunderu Oddu area near court,  Chirala
Owned  by  Bheemavarapu  Sumathi.
Bounded By East: Donka adjustment to

Mrs. 
Bheemavarapu 
Sumathi

Rs.1,65,16,500/- 
(Rupees One 
Crore Sixth Five 
Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Only)

Rs.16,51,650/-
(Rupees 
Sixteen Lakhs 
Fifty One 
Thousand Six 
Hundred and 
Fifty Only)

kunderu  Land,  South:  Land  belongs  to
Ramanadham  Adinarayana  and  others,
West: Cirkari Land, North: Land belongs
to koppulu premaiah.

4 Property-IV

All the Residential property (Vacant Site)
measuring 0.85 cents situated  at D.No.
543/A-1,  opp.